
Purdue Fort Wayne (21-14,12-8 Horizon) -vs- Arkansas St. (26-9,14-4 Sun Belt)
03/27/26 at First National Bank Arena, Jonesboro, AR

 
 

 
 
Purdue Fort Wayne 72

Arkansas St. 83

Date: 03/27/26
Time: 1:00 PM
Attendance: 1,122
Site: First National Bank Arena, Jonesboro, AR
Referees: Terra Moyers, Kalei Enterline, Bill Larance

Score By Period 1 2 3 4 Total
Purdue Fort Wayne 22 10 17 23 72
Arkansas St. 32 23 17 11 83

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
54 Nelson,Alana * 38 5-13 2-9 12-12 0-5 5 1 4 7 0 1 24
14 Krasovec,Lili * 29 10-15 0-0 2-3 6-4 10 2 1 6 1 0 22
23 Reid,Jordan * 33 3-7 1-3 2-3 1-1 2 1 1 2 0 2 9
05 Lee,Lauren * 40 1-4 0-1 3-4 0-7 7 1 3 4 0 6 5
02 Bess,Rylee * 18 2-6 1-4 0-0 1-2 3 4 1 1 0 0 5
11 Macharia,Destiny 12 2-5 0-2 0-0 2-1 3 1 2 2 0 0 4
04 Riggs,Ella 7 1-2 1-2 0-0 1-0 1 1 1 1 0 0 3
30 Wagner,Avery 10 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 1 0 0 1 0
01 Lokica,Nika 8 0-1 0-1 0-0 1-2 3 1 0 3 0 0 0
45 Offing,Hillary 5 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 24-55 5-23 19-22 13-25 38 12 14 26 1 10 72

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 7-13   53.85 % 2-6   33.33 % 6-6   100.00 %
2nd Quarter 5-13   38.46 % 0-3   0.00 % 0-1   0.00 %
3rd Quarter 6-15   40.00 % 2-8   25.00 % 3-4   75.00 %
4th Quarter 6-14   42.86 % 1-6   16.67 % 10-11   90.91 %
Total 24-55   43.6 % 5-23   21.7 % 19-22   86.4 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 18 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 32 Fast Break Points: 10
Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 20 Bench Points: 7 Largest Lead: 0 0

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
21 Shannon,Zyion * 28 6-13 5-9 1-2 2-1 3 2 2 4 0 2 18
04 Fields,Payton * 20 4-6 3-5 0-0 0-1 1 2 1 0 0 2 11
01 Rose,Crislyn * 26 4-11 1-5 1-1 0-3 3 3 7 3 0 2 10
03 Tarver,Mia * 16 1-5 1-5 0-0 0-1 1 2 1 2 0 1 3
02 Rogers,Wynter * 22 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-4 5 4 4 2 0 3 0
11 Ruddock,Aniyah 22 7-12 7-10 0-0 1-3 4 2 2 1 0 0 21
23 Weary,Bella 19 4-5 1-1 1-1 2-1 3 0 1 4 0 1 10
00 Allen,D'Arrah 15 2-6 2-6 2-3 0-2 2 2 1 1 0 2 8
12 McCollister,Mimi 14 1-3 0-2 0-0 0-0 0 0 2 1 0 2 2
24 Ferguson,Allyson 18 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 3 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 29-61 20-43 5-7 6-18 24 20 21 18 0 15 83

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 10-15   66.67 % 10-13   76.92 % 2-3   66.67 %
2nd Quarter 9-17   52.94 % 5-10   50.00 % 0-0   0.00%
3rd Quarter 6-15   40.00 % 4-13   30.77 % 1-1   100.00 %
4th Quarter 4-14   28.57 % 1-7   14.29 % 2-3   66.67 %
Total 29-61   47.5 % 20-43   46.5 % 5-7   71.4 %

Technical Fouls: (1) TEAM Second Chance Points: 5 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 18 Fast Break Points: 9
Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 33 Bench Points: 41 Largest Lead: 0 0



1st Play By Play

VISITORS: Purdue Fort Wayne Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Arkansas St.
TURNOVER  by KRASOVEC,LILI 09:47

09:35 0-3 H 3 GOOD 3PTR by ROSE,CRISLYN
-- ASSIST  by TARVER,MIA

GOOD JUMPER by BESS,RYLEE(fastbreak) 09:22 2-3 H 1
09:06 2-6 H 4 GOOD 3PTR by SHANNON,ZYION

-- ASSIST  by ROGERS,WYNTER
TURNOVER  by REID,JORDAN 08:49

08:49 STEAL  by ROGERS,WYNTER
08:38 2-9 H 7 GOOD 3PTR by TARVER,MIA

-- ASSIST  by ROGERS,WYNTER
TURNOVER  by BESS,RYLEE 08:34

08:14 2-12 H 10 GOOD 3PTR by SHANNON,ZYION
-- ASSIST  by ROSE,CRISLYN

MISS 3PTR by NELSON,ALANA 08:00
-- REBOUND DEF by ROGERS,WYNTER

07:43 MISS LAYUP by ROSE,CRISLYN(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by KRASOVEC,LILI --
TURNOVER  by KRASOVEC,LILI 07:34

07:13 2-15 H 13 GOOD 3PTR by FIELDS,PAYTON
-- ASSIST  by ROSE,CRISLYN

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 07:12
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 07:12

07:12 SUB OUT by ROSE,CRISLYN
07:12 SUB OUT by ROGERS,WYNTER
07:12 SUB OUT by TARVER,MIA
07:12 SUB OUT by FIELDS,PAYTON
07:12 SUB OUT by SHANNON,ZYION
07:12 SUB IN by ALLEN,D'ARRAH
07:12 SUB IN by RUDDOCK,ANIYAH
07:12 SUB IN by MCCOLLISTER,MIMI
07:12 SUB IN by WEARY,BELLA
07:12 SUB IN by FERGUSON,ALLYSON

GOOD JUMPER by KRASOVEC,LILI 07:00 4-15 H 11
ASSIST  by LEE,LAUREN --

06:38 TURNOVER  by WEARY,BELLA
STEAL  by LEE,LAUREN 06:38
GOOD 3PTR by BESS,RYLEE 06:33 7-15 H 8
ASSIST  by LEE,LAUREN --

06:13 7-18 H 11 GOOD 3PTR by ALLEN,D'ARRAH
-- ASSIST  by RUDDOCK,ANIYAH

GOOD JUMPER by KRASOVEC,LILI(in the paint) 05:45 9-18 H 9
ASSIST  by REID,JORDAN --

05:33 TURNOVER  by WEARY,BELLA
STEAL  by REID,JORDAN 05:33
GOOD LAYUP by REID,JORDAN(fastbreak)(in the paint) 05:29 11-18 H 7
FOUL  by KRASOVEC,LILI 05:04

05:04 SUB OUT by RUDDOCK,ANIYAH
05:04 SUB OUT by MCCOLLISTER,MIMI
05:04 SUB OUT by WEARY,BELLA
05:04 SUB OUT by FERGUSON,ALLYSON
05:04 SUB IN by ROSE,CRISLYN
05:04 SUB IN by ROGERS,WYNTER
05:04 SUB IN by FIELDS,PAYTON
05:04 SUB IN by SHANNON,ZYION

SUB OUT by BESS,RYLEE 05:04
SUB IN by MACHARIA,DESTINY 05:04

05:04 11-19 H 8 GOOD FT by ALLEN,D'ARRAH
05:04 MISS FT by ALLEN,D'ARRAH



-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
05:04 11-20 H 9 GOOD FT by ALLEN,D'ARRAH
05:04 SUB OUT by ALLEN,D'ARRAH
05:04 SUB IN by TARVER,MIA

MISS JUMPER by LEE,LAUREN(in the paint) 04:55
REBOUND OFF by KRASOVEC,LILI --
TURNOVER  by KRASOVEC,LILI 04:51

04:51 STEAL  by FIELDS,PAYTON
04:41 TURNOVER  by ROGERS,WYNTER
04:24 FOUL  by TARVER,MIA

GOOD FT by NELSON,ALANA 04:24 12-20 H 8
GOOD FT by NELSON,ALANA 04:24 13-20 H 7
SUB OUT by KRASOVEC,LILI 04:24
SUB IN by LOKICA,NIKA 04:24

04:11 13-23 H 10 GOOD 3PTR by SHANNON,ZYION
-- ASSIST  by ROSE,CRISLYN

03:54 FOUL  by TARVER,MIA
03:54 SUB OUT by TARVER,MIA
03:54 SUB IN by ALLEN,D'ARRAH

SUB OUT by NELSON,ALANA 03:54
SUB IN by RIGGS,ELLA 03:54
GOOD FT by LEE,LAUREN 03:54 14-23 H 9
GOOD FT by LEE,LAUREN 03:54 15-23 H 8

03:39 MISS 3PTR by ALLEN,D'ARRAH
REBOUND DEF by REID,JORDAN --
GOOD LAYUP by MACHARIA,DESTINY(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 03:24 17-23 H 6
ASSIST  by RIGGS,ELLA --

03:04 17-26 H 9 GOOD 3PTR by FIELDS,PAYTON
-- ASSIST  by ROGERS,WYNTER

MISS 3PTR by LOKICA,NIKA 02:50
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

SUB OUT by REID,JORDAN 02:49
SUB IN by OFFING,HILLARY 02:49

02:32 MISS 3PTR by ROSE,CRISLYN
REBOUND DEF by LOKICA,NIKA --

02:30 FOUL  by FIELDS,PAYTON
02:30 SUB OUT by ROSE,CRISLYN
02:30 SUB IN by MCCOLLISTER,MIMI

TURNOVER  by MACHARIA,DESTINY 02:24
02:24 STEAL  by MCCOLLISTER,MIMI
02:17 MISS 3PTR by ALLEN,D'ARRAH

REBOUND DEF by OFFING,HILLARY --
02:12 FOUL  by ALLEN,D'ARRAH
02:12 SUB OUT by FIELDS,PAYTON
02:12 SUB IN by RUDDOCK,ANIYAH

SUB OUT by LOKICA,NIKA 02:12
SUB OUT by MACHARIA,DESTINY 02:12
SUB IN by REID,JORDAN 02:12
SUB IN by NELSON,ALANA 02:12
MISS JUMPER by OFFING,HILLARY 02:00

-- REBOUND DEF by RUDDOCK,ANIYAH
01:50 17-29 H 12 GOOD 3PTR by RUDDOCK,ANIYAH

-- ASSIST  by MCCOLLISTER,MIMI
GOOD 3PTR by RIGGS,ELLA 01:33 20-29 H 9
ASSIST  by LEE,LAUREN --

01:10 20-32 H 12 GOOD 3PTR by RUDDOCK,ANIYAH
-- ASSIST  by SHANNON,ZYION

MISS 3PTR by NELSON,ALANA 00:52
REBOUND OFF by RIGGS,ELLA --

00:46 FOUL  by ROGERS,WYNTER
00:46 SUB OUT by ROGERS,WYNTER
00:46 SUB OUT by SHANNON,ZYION



00:46 SUB IN by WEARY,BELLA
00:46 SUB IN by FERGUSON,ALLYSON

GOOD FT by NELSON,ALANA 00:46 21-32 H 11
GOOD FT by NELSON,ALANA 00:46 22-32 H 10
FOUL  by RIGGS,ELLA 00:27

00:10 MISS LAYUP by WEARY,BELLA(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by OFFING,HILLARY --
MISS 3PTR by RIGGS,ELLA 00:04

-- REBOUND DEF by FERGUSON,ALLYSON

2nd Play By Play

VISITORS: Purdue Fort Wayne Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Arkansas St.
10:00 SUB OUT by ALLEN,D'ARRAH
10:00 SUB OUT by RUDDOCK,ANIYAH
10:00 SUB OUT by MCCOLLISTER,MIMI
10:00 SUB OUT by WEARY,BELLA
10:00 SUB OUT by FERGUSON,ALLYSON
10:00 SUB IN by ROSE,CRISLYN
10:00 SUB IN by ROGERS,WYNTER
10:00 SUB IN by TARVER,MIA
10:00 SUB IN by FIELDS,PAYTON
10:00 SUB IN by SHANNON,ZYION

SUB OUT by RIGGS,ELLA 10:00
SUB OUT by OFFING,HILLARY 10:00
SUB IN by KRASOVEC,LILI 10:00
SUB IN by WAGNER,AVERY 10:00
TURNOVER  by KRASOVEC,LILI 09:43

09:43 STEAL  by TARVER,MIA
09:36 TURNOVER  by SHANNON,ZYION

STEAL  by WAGNER,AVERY 09:36
MISS JUMPER by NELSON,ALANA(in the paint) 09:23

-- REBOUND DEF by ROGERS,WYNTER
09:12 MISS 3PTR by TARVER,MIA

REBOUND DEF by LEE,LAUREN --
TURNOVER  by NELSON,ALANA 08:59

08:59 STEAL  by ROSE,CRISLYN
08:42 TURNOVER  by SHANNON,ZYION

TURNOVER  by KRASOVEC,LILI 08:32
SUB OUT by KRASOVEC,LILI 08:32
SUB IN by BESS,RYLEE 08:32

08:13 MISS 3PTR by SHANNON,ZYION
-- REBOUND OFF by SHANNON,ZYION

08:04 22-34 H 12 GOOD LAYUP by ROSE,CRISLYN(in the paint)
MISS JUMPER by REID,JORDAN(in the paint) 07:34

-- REBOUND DEF by ROGERS,WYNTER
07:22 MISS LAYUP by SHANNON,ZYION(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by ROGERS,WYNTER
07:00 MISS JUMPER by SHANNON,ZYION

REBOUND DEF by NELSON,ALANA --
SUB OUT by REID,JORDAN 06:50
SUB IN by LOKICA,NIKA 06:50
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 06:50
TURNOVER  by LEE,LAUREN 06:50

06:34 22-37 H 15 GOOD 3PTR by SHANNON,ZYION
-- ASSIST  by ROSE,CRISLYN

MISS 3PTR by NELSON,ALANA 06:18
-- REBOUND DEF by SHANNON,ZYION

06:04 TURNOVER  by TARVER,MIA
06:04 SUB OUT by ROSE,CRISLYN
06:04 SUB OUT by ROGERS,WYNTER



06:04 SUB OUT by TARVER,MIA
06:04 SUB OUT by FIELDS,PAYTON
06:04 SUB OUT by SHANNON,ZYION
06:04 SUB IN by ALLEN,D'ARRAH
06:04 SUB IN by RUDDOCK,ANIYAH
06:04 SUB IN by MCCOLLISTER,MIMI
06:04 SUB IN by WEARY,BELLA
06:04 SUB IN by FERGUSON,ALLYSON

SUB OUT by BESS,RYLEE 06:04
SUB IN by REID,JORDAN 06:04
MISS 3PTR by WAGNER,AVERY 05:53

-- REBOUND DEF by ALLEN,D'ARRAH
05:42 MISS 3PTR by MCCOLLISTER,MIMI

REBOUND DEF by LOKICA,NIKA --
TURNOVER  by NELSON,ALANA 05:16

05:16 STEAL  by ALLEN,D'ARRAH
05:04 TURNOVER  by MCCOLLISTER,MIMI

SUB OUT by WAGNER,AVERY 05:04
SUB IN by KRASOVEC,LILI 05:04
FOUL  by LOKICA,NIKA 04:47
TURNOVER  by LOKICA,NIKA 04:47

04:18 22-40 H 18 GOOD 3PTR by RUDDOCK,ANIYAH
-- ASSIST  by WEARY,BELLA

GOOD LAYUP by KRASOVEC,LILI(in the paint) 04:02 24-40 H 16
03:47 MISS 3PTR by ALLEN,D'ARRAH

REBOUND DEF by LEE,LAUREN --
MISS LAYUP by KRASOVEC,LILI(in the paint) 03:34

-- REBOUND DEF by RUDDOCK,ANIYAH
03:25 24-42 H 18 GOOD LAYUP by MCCOLLISTER,MIMI(in the paint)

MISS LAYUP by KRASOVEC,LILI(in the paint) 03:07
REBOUND OFF by KRASOVEC,LILI --
GOOD LAYUP by KRASOVEC,LILI(in the paint) 03:04 26-42 H 16

02:29 26-45 H 19 GOOD 3PTR by RUDDOCK,ANIYAH
-- ASSIST  by MCCOLLISTER,MIMI

TURNOVER  by LOKICA,NIKA 02:23
02:23 STEAL  by WEARY,BELLA
02:21 26-47 H 21 GOOD LAYUP by WEARY,BELLA(fastbreak)(in the paint)

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 02:21
02:21 SUB OUT by ALLEN,D'ARRAH
02:21 SUB OUT by RUDDOCK,ANIYAH
02:21 SUB OUT by MCCOLLISTER,MIMI
02:21 SUB OUT by WEARY,BELLA
02:21 SUB OUT by FERGUSON,ALLYSON
02:21 SUB IN by ROSE,CRISLYN
02:21 SUB IN by ROGERS,WYNTER
02:21 SUB IN by TARVER,MIA
02:21 SUB IN by FIELDS,PAYTON
02:21 SUB IN by SHANNON,ZYION

SUB OUT by LOKICA,NIKA 02:21
SUB OUT by REID,JORDAN 02:21
SUB IN by RIGGS,ELLA 02:21
SUB IN by MACHARIA,DESTINY 02:21
MISS 3PTR by NELSON,ALANA 02:09
REBOUND OFF by KRASOVEC,LILI --
GOOD LAYUP by KRASOVEC,LILI(in the paint) 02:05 28-47 H 19

01:57 MISS 3PTR by SHANNON,ZYION
REBOUND DEF by LEE,LAUREN --

01:54 FOUL  by ROGERS,WYNTER
01:48 SUB OUT by ROGERS,WYNTER
01:48 SUB OUT by TARVER,MIA
01:48 SUB IN by RUDDOCK,ANIYAH
01:48 SUB IN by FERGUSON,ALLYSON



GOOD LAYUP by KRASOVEC,LILI(in the paint) 01:39 30-47 H 17
01:39 FOUL  by FERGUSON,ALLYSON

MISS FT by KRASOVEC,LILI 01:38
-- REBOUND DEF by RUDDOCK,ANIYAH

01:30 30-50 H 20 GOOD 3PTR by RUDDOCK,ANIYAH
-- ASSIST  by ROSE,CRISLYN

GOOD LAYUP by KRASOVEC,LILI(fastbreak)(in the paint) 01:15 32-50 H 18
ASSIST  by MACHARIA,DESTINY --

01:02 32-53 H 21 GOOD 3PTR by FIELDS,PAYTON
-- ASSIST  by ROSE,CRISLYN

TURNOVER  by RIGGS,ELLA 00:48
00:48 STEAL  by SHANNON,ZYION
00:44 32-55 H 23 GOOD LAYUP by SHANNON,ZYION(fastbreak)(in the paint)

MISS LAYUP by KRASOVEC,LILI(in the paint) 00:29
-- REBOUND DEF by FIELDS,PAYTON

SUB OUT by RIGGS,ELLA 00:27
SUB OUT by KRASOVEC,LILI 00:27
SUB IN by REID,JORDAN 00:27
SUB IN by OFFING,HILLARY 00:27

00:00 MISS JUMPER by ROSE,CRISLYN
REBOUND DEF by LEE,LAUREN --

3rd Play By Play

VISITORS: Purdue Fort Wayne Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Arkansas St.
10:00 SUB OUT by RUDDOCK,ANIYAH
10:00 SUB OUT by FERGUSON,ALLYSON
10:00 SUB IN by ROGERS,WYNTER
10:00 SUB IN by TARVER,MIA

SUB OUT by MACHARIA,DESTINY 10:00
SUB OUT by OFFING,HILLARY 10:00
SUB IN by BESS,RYLEE 10:00
SUB IN by KRASOVEC,LILI 10:00

09:48 FOUL  by ROGERS,WYNTER
MISS JUMPER by KRASOVEC,LILI(in the paint) 09:44

-- REBOUND DEF by ROSE,CRISLYN
09:34 TURNOVER  by ROSE,CRISLYN

STEAL  by LEE,LAUREN 09:34
MISS 3PTR by LEE,LAUREN 09:22
REBOUND OFF by KRASOVEC,LILI --
GOOD 3PTR by NELSON,ALANA 09:12 35-55 H 20
ASSIST  by KRASOVEC,LILI --

08:52 TURNOVER  by ROSE,CRISLYN
STEAL  by REID,JORDAN 08:52
TURNOVER  by NELSON,ALANA 08:46

08:33 TURNOVER  by TARVER,MIA
STEAL  by LEE,LAUREN 08:33
MISS 3PTR by NELSON,ALANA 08:26

-- REBOUND DEF by TARVER,MIA
FOUL  by BESS,RYLEE 08:18

07:57 35-58 H 23 GOOD 3PTR by SHANNON,ZYION
-- ASSIST  by FIELDS,PAYTON

TURNOVER  by LEE,LAUREN 07:47
07:47 STEAL  by ROGERS,WYNTER
07:43 35-60 H 25 GOOD LAYUP by FIELDS,PAYTON(fastbreak)(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by ROGERS,WYNTER
MISS 3PTR by BESS,RYLEE 07:34

-- REBOUND DEF by ROSE,CRISLYN
SUB OUT by BESS,RYLEE 07:32
SUB IN by MACHARIA,DESTINY 07:32

07:23 MISS 3PTR by TARVER,MIA



REBOUND DEF by LEE,LAUREN --
MISS 3PTR by MACHARIA,DESTINY 07:08
REBOUND OFF by MACHARIA,DESTINY --
GOOD JUMPER by KRASOVEC,LILI 07:03 37-60 H 23
ASSIST  by NELSON,ALANA --

06:51 MISS 3PTR by SHANNON,ZYION
REBOUND DEF by KRASOVEC,LILI --

06:46 FOUL  by FIELDS,PAYTON
06:46 SUB OUT by ROSE,CRISLYN
06:46 SUB OUT by ROGERS,WYNTER
06:46 SUB OUT by TARVER,MIA
06:46 SUB OUT by FIELDS,PAYTON
06:46 SUB OUT by SHANNON,ZYION
06:46 SUB IN by ALLEN,D'ARRAH
06:46 SUB IN by RUDDOCK,ANIYAH
06:46 SUB IN by MCCOLLISTER,MIMI
06:46 SUB IN by WEARY,BELLA
06:46 SUB IN by FERGUSON,ALLYSON

SUB OUT by REID,JORDAN 06:46
SUB IN by WAGNER,AVERY 06:46
GOOD JUMPER by LEE,LAUREN(in the paint) 06:32 39-60 H 21

06:00 39-63 H 24 GOOD 3PTR by RUDDOCK,ANIYAH
05:49 FOUL  by ALLEN,D'ARRAH

GOOD FT by NELSON,ALANA 05:49 40-63 H 23
GOOD FT by NELSON,ALANA 05:49 41-63 H 22

05:38 TURNOVER  by ALLEN,D'ARRAH
STEAL  by LEE,LAUREN 05:38
GOOD LAYUP by NELSON,ALANA(in the paint) 05:27 43-63 H 20
ASSIST  by MACHARIA,DESTINY --

05:07 MISS 3PTR by RUDDOCK,ANIYAH
REBOUND DEF by NELSON,ALANA --
MISS 3PTR by MACHARIA,DESTINY 04:53

-- REBOUND DEF by ALLEN,D'ARRAH
FOUL  by NELSON,ALANA 04:50
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 04:50
SUB OUT by MACHARIA,DESTINY 04:50
SUB OUT by KRASOVEC,LILI 04:50
SUB IN by RIGGS,ELLA 04:50
SUB IN by REID,JORDAN 04:50

04:36 FOUL  by RUDDOCK,ANIYAH
04:36 TURNOVER  by RUDDOCK,ANIYAH

TURNOVER  by REID,JORDAN 04:30
04:30 STEAL  by ALLEN,D'ARRAH
04:24 43-66 H 23 GOOD 3PTR by WEARY,BELLA(fastbreak)

-- ASSIST  by ALLEN,D'ARRAH
TURNOVER  by NELSON,ALANA 04:04

04:04 STEAL  by MCCOLLISTER,MIMI
03:49 MISS 3PTR by MCCOLLISTER,MIMI

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
SUB OUT by RIGGS,ELLA 03:47
SUB IN by KRASOVEC,LILI 03:47
FOUL  by KRASOVEC,LILI 03:36
TURNOVER  by KRASOVEC,LILI 03:36

03:24 MISS 3PTR by RUDDOCK,ANIYAH
-- REBOUND OFF by WEARY,BELLA

03:20 43-68 H 25 GOOD LAYUP by WEARY,BELLA(in the paint)
FOUL  by REID,JORDAN 03:20

03:20 43-69 H 26 GOOD FT by WEARY,BELLA
GOOD LAYUP by NELSON,ALANA(in the paint) 03:05 45-69 H 24

02:50 45-72 H 27 GOOD 3PTR by ALLEN,D'ARRAH
-- ASSIST  by RUDDOCK,ANIYAH

GOOD 3PTR by NELSON,ALANA 02:22 48-72 H 24



ASSIST  by WAGNER,AVERY --
02:10 MISS 3PTR by RUDDOCK,ANIYAH

REBOUND DEF by WAGNER,AVERY --
MISS JUMPER by KRASOVEC,LILI 01:56

-- REBOUND DEF by FERGUSON,ALLYSON
01:34 MISS 3PTR by ALLEN,D'ARRAH

REBOUND DEF by LEE,LAUREN --
01:31 SUB OUT by ALLEN,D'ARRAH
01:31 SUB OUT by RUDDOCK,ANIYAH
01:31 SUB OUT by MCCOLLISTER,MIMI
01:31 SUB OUT by WEARY,BELLA
01:31 SUB OUT by FERGUSON,ALLYSON
01:31 SUB IN by ROSE,CRISLYN
01:31 SUB IN by ROGERS,WYNTER
01:31 SUB IN by TARVER,MIA
01:31 SUB IN by FIELDS,PAYTON
01:31 SUB IN by SHANNON,ZYION

SUB OUT by WAGNER,AVERY 01:31
SUB OUT by KRASOVEC,LILI 01:31
SUB IN by LOKICA,NIKA 01:31
SUB IN by OFFING,HILLARY 01:31
MISS 3PTR by NELSON,ALANA 01:21

-- REBOUND DEF by ROSE,CRISLYN
01:08 MISS 3PTR by FIELDS,PAYTON

REBOUND DEF by LEE,LAUREN --
01:06 FOUL  by SHANNON,ZYION

SUB OUT by REID,JORDAN 01:06
SUB IN by BESS,RYLEE 01:06
MISS FT by LEE,LAUREN 01:06
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by LEE,LAUREN 01:06 49-72 H 23

00:52 FOUL  by ROGERS,WYNTER
00:52 TURNOVER  by ROGERS,WYNTER
00:52 SUB OUT by ROGERS,WYNTER
00:52 SUB IN by FERGUSON,ALLYSON

MISS JUMPER by BESS,RYLEE 00:40
REBOUND OFF by LOKICA,NIKA --
TURNOVER  by LOKICA,NIKA 00:19

00:01 MISS 3PTR by TARVER,MIA
REBOUND DEF by NELSON,ALANA --

4th Play By Play

VISITORS: Purdue Fort Wayne Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Arkansas St.
SUB OUT by LOKICA,NIKA 10:00
SUB OUT by OFFING,HILLARY 10:00
SUB IN by KRASOVEC,LILI 10:00
SUB IN by REID,JORDAN 10:00

09:37 FOUL  by ROSE,CRISLYN
GOOD FT by NELSON,ALANA 09:37 50-72 H 22
GOOD FT by NELSON,ALANA 09:37 51-72 H 21

09:20 MISS 3PTR by TARVER,MIA
BLOCK  by KRASOVEC,LILI 09:20

-- REBOUND OFF by SHANNON,ZYION
09:10 MISS 3PTR by FIELDS,PAYTON

REBOUND DEF by KRASOVEC,LILI --
09:08 FOUL  by FERGUSON,ALLYSON

MISS JUMPER by LEE,LAUREN(in the paint) 08:52
REBOUND OFF by KRASOVEC,LILI --

08:50 FOUL  by FERGUSON,ALLYSON
GOOD FT by KRASOVEC,LILI 08:50 52-72 H 20



GOOD FT by KRASOVEC,LILI 08:50 53-72 H 19
08:36 53-74 H 21 GOOD LAYUP by ROSE,CRISLYN(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by SHANNON,ZYION
GOOD 3PTR by REID,JORDAN 08:22 56-74 H 18
ASSIST  by NELSON,ALANA --
FOUL  by BESS,RYLEE 08:15

08:07 MISS LAYUP by ROSE,CRISLYN(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by BESS,RYLEE --

08:07 FOUL TECH by TEAM
GOOD FT by NELSON,ALANA 08:07 57-74 H 17
GOOD FT by NELSON,ALANA 08:07 58-74 H 16
TURNOVER  by NELSON,ALANA 07:49

07:49 STEAL  by FIELDS,PAYTON
07:45 TURNOVER  by SHANNON,ZYION

STEAL  by LEE,LAUREN 07:45
GOOD LAYUP by NELSON,ALANA(fastbreak)(in the paint) 07:40 60-74 H 14
ASSIST  by BESS,RYLEE --

07:25 MISS 3PTR by SHANNON,ZYION
REBOUND DEF by BESS,RYLEE --

07:01 FOUL  by ROSE,CRISLYN
07:01 SUB OUT by ROSE,CRISLYN
07:01 SUB OUT by TARVER,MIA
07:01 SUB OUT by FIELDS,PAYTON
07:01 SUB OUT by SHANNON,ZYION
07:01 SUB IN by ALLEN,D'ARRAH
07:01 SUB IN by RUDDOCK,ANIYAH
07:01 SUB IN by MCCOLLISTER,MIMI
07:01 SUB IN by WEARY,BELLA

GOOD FT by NELSON,ALANA 07:01 61-74 H 13
GOOD FT by NELSON,ALANA 07:01 62-74 H 12

06:53 TURNOVER  by WEARY,BELLA
06:53 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 06:53
GOOD LAYUP by KRASOVEC,LILI(in the paint) 06:40 64-74 H 10
ASSIST  by NELSON,ALANA --

06:32 SUB OUT by ALLEN,D'ARRAH
06:32 SUB OUT by MCCOLLISTER,MIMI
06:32 SUB OUT by FERGUSON,ALLYSON
06:32 SUB IN by ROSE,CRISLYN
06:32 SUB IN by ROGERS,WYNTER
06:32 SUB IN by SHANNON,ZYION
06:18 64-77 H 13 GOOD 3PTR by RUDDOCK,ANIYAH

-- ASSIST  by ROSE,CRISLYN
MISS 3PTR by BESS,RYLEE 06:02
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
MISS LAYUP by REID,JORDAN(in the paint) 05:53

-- REBOUND DEF by ROGERS,WYNTER
FOUL  by BESS,RYLEE 05:43

05:27 64-79 H 15 GOOD LAYUP by ROSE,CRISLYN(in the paint)
FOUL  by BESS,RYLEE 05:27
SUB OUT by BESS,RYLEE 05:27
SUB IN by MACHARIA,DESTINY 05:27

05:27 64-80 H 16 GOOD FT by ROSE,CRISLYN
MISS 3PTR by NELSON,ALANA 05:16
REBOUND OFF by MACHARIA,DESTINY --
MISS JUMPER by MACHARIA,DESTINY 04:57

-- REBOUND DEF by WEARY,BELLA
04:44 TURNOVER  by ROSE,CRISLYN

STEAL  by NELSON,ALANA 04:44
MISS 3PTR by REID,JORDAN 04:32
REBOUND OFF by KRASOVEC,LILI --
GOOD LAYUP by KRASOVEC,LILI(in the paint) 04:29 66-80 H 14



04:17 FOUL  by SHANNON,ZYION
04:17 TURNOVER  by SHANNON,ZYION

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 04:17
FOUL  by LEE,LAUREN 03:59
TURNOVER  by LEE,LAUREN 03:59

03:52 MISS LAYUP by RUDDOCK,ANIYAH(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by NELSON,ALANA --
TURNOVER  by NELSON,ALANA 03:46

03:46 STEAL  by ROGERS,WYNTER
03:43 MISS JUMPER by RUDDOCK,ANIYAH(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by NELSON,ALANA --
TURNOVER  by LEE,LAUREN 03:35

03:33 TURNOVER  by WEARY,BELLA
STEAL  by LEE,LAUREN 03:33
GOOD LAYUP by MACHARIA,DESTINY(in the paint) 03:25 68-80 H 12
ASSIST  by NELSON,ALANA --

02:55 68-82 H 14 GOOD JUMPER by WEARY,BELLA(in the paint)
02:44 FOUL  by ROSE,CRISLYN

MISS FT by REID,JORDAN 02:44
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by REID,JORDAN 02:44 69-82 H 13

02:17 MISS 3PTR by ROSE,CRISLYN
REBOUND DEF by MACHARIA,DESTINY --
TURNOVER  by MACHARIA,DESTINY 02:11

02:11 STEAL  by ROSE,CRISLYN
FOUL  by MACHARIA,DESTINY 01:56
SUB OUT by MACHARIA,DESTINY 01:56
SUB IN by BESS,RYLEE 01:56

01:56 MISS FT by SHANNON,ZYION
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

01:56 69-83 H 14 GOOD FT by SHANNON,ZYION
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 01:41
MISS 3PTR by BESS,RYLEE 01:27
REBOUND OFF by REID,JORDAN --
GOOD LAYUP by REID,JORDAN(in the paint) 01:24 71-83 H 12

01:24 FOUL  by RUDDOCK,ANIYAH
GOOD FT by REID,JORDAN 01:24 72-83 H 11

00:56 MISS LAYUP by SHANNON,ZYION(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by KRASOVEC,LILI --
MISS 3PTR by REID,JORDAN 00:49
REBOUND OFF by BESS,RYLEE --
TURNOVER  by NELSON,ALANA 00:43

00:43 STEAL  by SHANNON,ZYION
00:19 MISS 3PTR by ROSE,CRISLYN

-- REBOUND OFF by RUDDOCK,ANIYAH
00:13 MISS 3PTR by ROSE,CRISLYN

-- REBOUND OFF by WEARY,BELLA


